TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
d'Arenberg Party Ltd.		106/06/2013 1	proprietary limited company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matthew Trevisan and Maureen Trevisan d/b/a Linne Calodo Cellars
Street Address:	3845 Oakdale Rd.
City:	Paso Robles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93446
Entity Type:	SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85673636	THE STICKS & STONES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-551-3450

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan A. Hyman

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 2: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINNE.001TIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan A. Hyman
Signature:	/jhh/
	TRADEMARK

900257471 REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0137

OP \$40,00 85673636

Date:	06/10/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=LINNE.001TIS-TM Assignment#page1.tif source=LINNE.001TIS-TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0138

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is effective as of the 6th day of _______, 2013, by and between d'Arenberg Party Ltd., an Australian proprietary limited company, having a place of business at Osborn Road, McLaren Vale, South Australia, 5171, Australia, ("ASSIGNOR") and Matthew Trevisan and Maureen Trevisan d/b/a Linne Calodo Cellars, a California Sole Proprietorship, having a place of business at 3845 Oakdale Rd., Paso Robles, CA 93446 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has or had adopted, used, is using, and is or was, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademark THE STICKS AND STONES, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has and had acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 85/673,636 (hereinafter referred to as the "Application");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Application and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees which include or are comprised of the Trademark in the United States and its territories and possessions; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and Application and any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees which include or are comprised of the Trademark in the United States and its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark including the Application; any other registered or unregistered trademarks owned or used by ASSIGNOR or any of its licensees which include or are comprised of the Trademark; and any and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including but not limited to, any and all common law rights, causes of action, the right to recover for past infringement, and all other associated goodwill, which is ongoing and existing,

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0139 concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill in the United States and its territories and possessions.

FOR ASSIGNOR:

d'Arenberg Pty Ltd

Ву: ...

Name:

Title: ___ Compa

Date: ___

6/4/281

FOR ASSIGNEE:

Matthew Trevisan and Maureen Trevisan d/b/a

Linne Calodo Cellars

Tille: Owner

Date:

6/6/2013

15425287v2

MaureenTrevisar

Dwngr

6-6-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005044 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 06/10/2013